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Version 1.0 … 16:3,6 
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ADVANCED SIMULATION 

Advanced Simulation (2.1C)...7:4,4-8 
BestOf Program ... see EnergyPlus Program 
Calling all Simulation Educators ... 21:4,9 
DOE-2 and the Next Generation (2.1C)...6:4,1-2 
EnergyBase ... see EnergyPlus Program 
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SPARK ... see VisualSPARK 
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Air Cross-Mixing … 25:1,6 
Air Flow, Unitary System ... 25:5,3; 25:6,6 
Autosizing  25:6,7 
Batch Command … 24:2-4,6 
Blinds and Slats … 23:5,9 
Blinds’ Effect on Temperature …  25:1,8 
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Canadian Weather Files (CWEC) … 24:6,6 
Ceiling Diffuser ... 25:5,7 
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Change the Units? ... 25:3,8 
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Chiller Status  … 25:1,6 
COMIS – Airflow:Opening  25:6,4 
COMIS Questions and Answers  … 25:2,8 
COMIS – Subsurface on Interzone Surface  25:6,5 
Compact Schedules …  25:1,10 
Cooling and Heating Capacity Limit … 24:2-4,6 
Cooling and Heating Rates  25:6,6 
Cooling Coil Controls … 23:5,9; 25:6,5 
Coordinate System (Daylighting) ... 25:5,4 
CTFs in EnergyPlus ...  25:3,6 
Daylight Savings Time … 24:6,7 
Daylighting (Coordinate System) ... 25:5,4 
Daylighting … 24:6,5 
Daylighting, Interreflection  … 25:4,3 

Design Days  25:5,10; 25:6,3 
Diffuser, Ceiling ... 25:5,7 
DOE-2 to EnergyPlus Converter … 24:2-4,6 
DWG / IFC / IDF  24:6,8 
Energy and Electricity Outputs … 24:5,6 
Energy Consumption Comparisons … 25:4,5 
EPMacro – DOE-2 to EnergyPlus …  25:2,6 
EPMacro – Parametric Runs …  25:2,6 
Error in the ACH Calculation  24:6,6 
False Ceiling … 25:4,5 
Floor Tilt, Wall Tilt  … 25:2,7 
Geometry, Building Modify … 24:6,7 
Geometry, Surface Dimensions … 24:6,8 
Geometry, Window ... 25:3,5 
Geometry, Zone  … 25:1,7 
Glare Index  … 25:4,2 
Glass Doors  25:6,6 
Ground Calculation ... 25:3,3 
Heat Gain, People vs Latent … 23:4,3-4 
Heat Recovery ... 25:5,5 
HVAC Loops ... 25:3,7 
HVAC-Diagram ... 25:5,5 
IDF … 23:4,3-4 
IFCtoIDF Errors … 25:2,7 
Infiltration … 25:4,4 
Inlet Vents  … 25:1,9 
Interreflection, Daylighting … 25:4,3 
Latent Load vs People Sensible  … 25:1,6 
Load and Energy Balance … 24:2-4,6 
Loads Breakdown ... 25:3,2 
Master Meter Reports … 23:5,9 
Meaning of Output Variables … 24:2-4,6 
Moisture Store, Passive Humidity Control … 24:2-4,6 
Moisture Transfer Function ...  25:3,5 
Night Purge …  25:1,9 
Non-Closed Spaces …  25:4,2 
Operative Temperature Prediction … 24:5,6 
Optimize EnergyPlus Runs … 24:2-4,6 
Outdoor Dry Bulb Temperature ... 25:5,9 
Outside Building Temperature ... 25:5,6 
People Object ... 25:3,5 
People Sensible vs Latent Load …  25:1,6 
People vs Latent Heat Gain … 23:4,3-4 
PID Controlled Valve … 24:2-4,6 
Pump Fatal Error …  25:1,9 
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Purchased Air  … 25:4,3 
Purchased Air, Outlet Nodes  25:6,5 
Purchased Hot Water  … 24:2-4;6 
Radiant Panels ... 25:5,8 
Radiation Data, EPW Weather Format … 25:2,9 
Radiation Terms ... 25:5,4 
Radiator Simulation … 24:6,6 
Report Sensible Heating / Cooling Loads … 24:6,5 
Report Variable SUMHAT … 24:51,3 
Reports (Master Meter) … 23:5,9 
Residential Fan Performance ... 25:3,6 
Rooftop Unit …  25:2,6 
Running COMIS with HVAC … 24:2-4,6 
Schedules ... 25:5,7 
Schedules and Temperature Settings ... 25:3,2 
Schedules, Compact  … 25:1,10 
Shading Control  … 25:1,8 
Simple Cooling Coil Warning  25:6,7 
Single Zone System  …  25:4,2 
Sky Model ... 25:5,8 
Slab.exe … 24:6,4 
Steady State Temperature … 24:51,3 
Surface Description ... 25:3,7 
Surface Geometry and Dimensions … 24:6,8 
Surface vertices … 23:6,3 
Switchable Glazing Examples ... 25:5,2 
System Sizing ... 25:5,7 
System Types … 23:5,9 
TDD: Diffuser vs Dome ... 25:5,9 
Temperature Curve ... 25:5,10; 25:6,3 
Thermal Mass ... 25:5,3 
Time Step Reduction  … 25:1,7 
Time Steps … 24:5,6 
Transition utility (1.0 to 1.0.1) … 23:3,3 
Unitary System (Air Flow) ... 25:5,3 
Units Change? ... 25:3,8 
Variable Speed Pump Equation … 24:51,3 
Wall Tilt, Floor Tilt …  25:2,7 
Water Bypass Loop ... 25:5,5 
Water Heater Temperature Node ... 25:5,4 
Water Heaters ... 25:5,6 
Water Tank as an Energy Storage Device  … 25:2,7 
Weather (Manipulating Files) ... 25:3,4 
Weather (Radiation Data/EPW) … 25:2,9 
Weather Data, Discrepancy ... 25:3,4 
Weather, Canadian (CWEC) … 24:6,6 
Weather: hour1 … 23:3,3 
Wetness Factor … 23:4,3-4 
Window Geometry ... 25:3,5 
Zone Geometry  … 25:1,7 
Zone Temperatures …  25:1,9 
Zone Warnings  … 25:1,8 

 
BEST (Canada) 

BEST: B.C. Hydro's Interface to DOE-2…18:2,10-16 
 
BestOf see EnergyPlus  
 
Bild-IT Project  (21:5,2-3) 
 
BinMaker (19:2,24) 
 

BLAST 
Atmospheric Pollution Prediction ...18:3,4-11 
BLAST...17:1,31 
BLAST/DOE-2 Combined … see EnergyPlus  
Combining the BLAST Loads / Systems Simulations   
through the Zone Heat Balance Equation..17:2,30-35 

DOE-2 and BLAST Unite!...16:4,1 
HBLC...17:1,31; 19:3,6-7 
Heat Balance Method of Calculating Building Heating and  
Cooling Loads...17:1,32-35 

Improved Procedures for Calibrating Hourly Simulation  
Models..18:1,25-30 

Integrating the BLAST Fan System and Central Plants  
Using a Simple Model of the Fluid Loops ...17:4,1-5 

Use of Multiple Time-Steps in IBLAST...17:3,30-31 
WinLCCID 96 ...16:4,5 
WinLCCID 98 ... 19:3,8 

 
BLUEPRINT, Calif Energy Commission Newsletter... 21:4,13 
 
BSPro COM-Server  (21:5,4-5) 

see also INTEROPERABILITY 
 
BUGS, in DOE-2.1E 

BDL...15:3,8,10,12; 15:4,7 
DKEY...15:3,8,11; 22:3,14 
DRLC...15:3,8 
LOADS...15:3,9,10; 15:4,7 
PLANT...15:3,11 
SIM...15:3,10; 22:3,14 
SYSTEMS...15:3,8,10,11,12; 15:4,6; 22:3,14 
WTH...15:4,6 

 
BUILDING DESIGN ADVISOR (BDA)   

Beta 1 Release…19:1,29; 19:3,2-3 
Beta 2 Release...21:2,7; 21:3,9 

 
BUILDING SIMULATION 

BLDG SIM mailing list ... 20:1,14; 22:5,3 
Canada’s One-Stop Website for EE … 24:2-4,19 
CANMET Building Software … 25:4,18 
Eley Associates Merges with Architectural Energy  

Corporation … 24:6,15 
Envelope, Interactive Web Site for Calcs … 25:2,31 
Newsletter Round-Up ... 21:1,2; 23:1,8; 24:1,8;25:2,28 
NFRC Label … 24:6,15 
 

BuildOpt and BuildOpt Validation … 25:2,20 
 
California Energy Commission 

Energy training videos ... 23:1,10 
 
CIRA  

CIRA (DOE-2.1A)...3:2,2 
 
COMIS  

COMIS: The Multizone Air Flow and Contaminant 
Transport Model for EnergyPlus ... 19:4, 8-15 

 
CoolTools 

CoolTools from PG&E ... 20:2,8-9 
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Daylight in Buildings (a free sourcebook) … 25:2,29 
 
DAYLIGHTING 

Glazing Optimization Study (2.1A)...3:3,4-5 
Daylighting Design Tool Survey ...11:2,12-17; 12:3,19-24;  
14:2,2-8 

Dimming & Energy Savings (2.1E)... 17:1,7-14 
Network of North America (2.1C)... 6:1,1-2 
Daylighting w/ Multiple Skylights (2.1D)...13:2,2-5 
Modeling Complex Daylighting (2.1C)...11:1,6-15 
Orientation Info for Exterior Walls (2.1E)…19:1,21 
Optimizing Solar Control in a Commercial Building  
(2.1D)...14:1,16 

Seeing Daylight in Southern Calif. (2.1C)...6:3,1 
Spectrally Selective Glazings in Cooling-Dominated  
Climates (2.1D)...14:2,16 

Sunspace/Atrium Model in 2.1C...5:4,1-2 
SUPERLITE (2.1C)...8:2,1 
Switchable Window Modeling (2.1D)... 14:3,12 

 
DesiCalc  

DesiCalc from GRI...19:2,15 
DesiCalc 2.0 … 22:5,12 

 
DesignBuilder and EnergyPlus … 25:1,2; 25:6,9 
 
Desktop RADIANCE  

Desktop RADIANCE ... 20:3,7; 21:3,3-6 
Update--Gas Heat Pump Calcs (2.1D)...14:3,9-11 

 
DOE-2  (general topics) 

1,000-zone version of DOE-2.1E … 22:5,2 
Analyze DOE-2 Outputs Quickly (2.1C)...10:2,7-12 
ASHRAE/IES Standard 90 (2.1C)...6:1,3 
CECDOEDC California Compliance Tool... 12:4,1,12-14 
COMPLY24 California Compliance Tool...12:2,2-6 
Cooling Towers, Hot Tips for...13:3,2-3 
Discovering the Unexpected w/DOE-2 (2.1C)... 7:1,3-6 
DOE-2 and CCIP (2.1E)...12:3,16-18 
DOE-2 and Research at LBL (2.1A)...3:2,1-8 
DOE-2.1E PC Version Release...21:1,1 
DOE-2.1E Release...14:3,2-8 
DOE-2.1E/32: A 32-Bit Compilation of DOE-2…18:3,3 
DOE-2.2: Announcement of “Non-Release” …20:2,1 
DOE-Plus Pre/Post-Processor (2.1D)...11:4,4-13 
DoeRayMe, a new screening tool app … 22:5,9 
DOE-SCAN Output Interpreter (2.1D)...12:4,2-3 
Electric Ideas Clearinghouse...11:3,1 
Energy Analysis: Texas State Capitol Restor ...13:4,2-10 
Energy Efficiency in Singapore (2.1B)...5:1,1-2 
The Energy FinAnswer (2.1D)...14:1,2 
Energy Science & Technology Center...12:4,1 
EPRI/DOE Collaboration...12:4,4-5 
Graphical Tools Calibrate DOE-2...13:1,5-14 
Guidelines for Simulation of Buildings...13:3,4-8 
Improved Procedures for Calibrating Hourly Simulation  
Models…18:1,25-30 

Life beyond DOE-2.2 ???…19:1,1 
National Energy Software Center...11:2,11 
New Features in 2.1A ...2:1,1; 2:2,1 
New Features in 2.1D...9:2,3-6 
Plant Operating Strategies (2.1D)...12:3,2-15 

PG&E's Pacific Energy Center...13:1,15, 15:1,6 
Resource Centers 

Australasia...15:1,3 
Australia...16:1,43 
Brazil ... 15:1,3 
Egypt... 19:4,33 
Czech Republic ... 20:4, 15 
Egypt 
Germany...16:1,43 
Hong Kong...16:4,1 
India ...20:2,7 
Italy ... 20:4, 15 
Korea...19:3,18; 19:4, 33; 22:2,23 
New Zealand...18:3,23 
Portugal...15:2,20 
Singapore...15:3,3 
South Africa...18:2,1,33 
Switzerland...16:2,1,25 

Sky Simulator at LBL (2.1B)...4:2,3 
SOCAL Edison's Design Assistance Program  
(2.1D)...12:2,48 

Start Thinking Metric!...14:1,8-9 
Thermal Properties of Food...14:3,19 
User Survey Results...16:3,2-3 
Using DOE-2 to Estimate Component Heating and Cooling  
Loads of the Entire U.S. Building Stock ... 19:4, 4-6 

Using DOE-2 in the Design Process (2.1A)...3:2,4 
Utah's Building Design Center...13:2,53 

 
DOE-2   (specific topics) 

Atrium Buildings, How to Model (2.1C)...7:3,2-7 
Barrel Vault Function in DOE-2.1E … 23:5,15 
BDL fix: symbol table full (all)...9:2,2; 11:1,5 
Caution and Error Messages (2.1)...1:2,2-3 
COMBINE (2.1D)...11:2,1 
Cooling Systems, How to Size (2.1C)...10:1,2-8 
Custom Weighting Factors (Auto) (2.1A)...2:2,2-3 
Input Guidelines (2.1)...1:1,15-16 
“Daylight in Buildings” recent report … 24:1,9 
Daylighting: Orientation Info for Exterior Walls  
(2.1E) … 19:1,21 

Defrost Energy … 22:4,4 
Diesel Generation model … 22:2,8 
Dome Function in DOE-2.1E … 23:5,15 
DSNFIL, File structure for (2.1A)...3:1,6-8 
Economic Evaluation Methods (2.1A)...3:1,3-5 
ECONOMICS, Electric Rate Structure (2.1C)  …  
5:3,1-3 

Electrical Generation Strategies (2.1B)...4:2,1-2 
Fan Coil system … 22:1,22 
Functional Values, Development of (2.1B)...3:4,1-2 
Functional Values, Example Inputs (2.1D)..12:1,2-4 
Glazing Optimization Study (2.1A)...3:3,4-5 
Graphs from DOE123 (2.1C,D)...10:3,5-7 
Height: How is Height Determined for Wind-Speed  

Modifications? … 25:6,14 
Hourly reports...13:1,4 
LOADS: High heating loads with low cooling loads   
(2.1C vs D)...12:2,47 

Ice Storage Systems, How to Model (2.1C)..8:1,2-5 
Input Macros for Residential Windows (2.1D) ...12:1,5-17 
LDSOUT, File structure for (2.1A)...3:1,6-8 
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Loss calculation formula … 22:2,6 
Materials and Layers … 23:3,6 
Metric Option in 2.1C...4:3,1 
Optimizing Solar Control in a Commercial Building (2.1D)  
...14:1,16 

Output Reports (2.1A)...2:2,4-6 
PLANT, Direct Cooling in (2.1A)...3:1,2 
Powered Induction Units (2.1B)...4:1,2 
Reading Measured Schedule Values From a File (2.1D) 
...14:1,3-4 
Reports (Upgraded) in 2.1B...4:4,1-2 
Schedules, Preparing (2.1B)...4:1,3; 4:2,4;9:3,2-3 
Systems, Developments in (2.1C)...5:3,3-4 
SYSTEMS, Schedules (2.1E) ... 15:4,2-5 
SYSTEMS, Sizing Option in (2.1A)...2:3,3 
Stud Wall Construction (2.1A)...2:3,4 
Sample Run Book Overview (2.1C)...6:2,1 
Spectrally Selective Glazings in Cooling-Dominated  
Climates (2.1D)...14:2,16 

Sunspace/Atrium Model in 2.1C...5:4,1-2 
Surface Temperature Calculations in DOE-2.1E ... 20:2,4-7 
VAV Economizer … 22:1,22VAV: Elevated Supply Air 
Temps (2.1B)...4:3,2-3 
VAV: Fan Sizing (2.1A)...2:2,7-8 
Weather, Processing Nonstandard (2.1D)...10:3,2-6 

 
DOE-2 Validation  

Collins Building (2.1C)...8:3,2-4 
DOE-2 vs BLAST Comparison (2.1A)...3:3,1-3 
DOE-2 vs CERL Data: VAV and Reheat (2.1A)... 3:2,3 
Daylighting Dimming & Energy Savings (2.1E)... 17:1,7-14 
Validation Studies of DOE-2 ... 19:3,14 

 
DOE-2 

Articles related to Version 2.1E 
1,000-zone version … 22:5,2 
Barrel Vault Function in DOE-2.1E … 23:5,15 
Calculation of Surface Temperatures...16:2,4-6 
Changing the Holiday List...16:1,5-13 
Control of relative humidity … 23:6,11 
Daylighting Dimming and Energy Savings: Window  
Orientation and Blinds...17:1,7-14 

Daylighting: Orientation Information for Interior  
Walls…19:1,21 

Defrost Energy … 22:4,4 
DESIGN-DAY ...15:1,2 
Diesel Generation model … 22:2,8 
DOE-2.1E/32: A 32-Bit Compilation of DOE-2 …18:3,3 
Domes Function in DOE-2.1E … 23:5,15 
Fan Coil system … 22:1,22 
FROM-GROUND Code-word Error … 24:2-4,16  
FTIDOE Release of Version 3.2 … 24:2-4,11 
Greening of the White House...15:2,6 
Improving The Building Design And Operation of a Thai  

Buddhist Temple Using Coupled DOE-2/CFD  
Simulations … 23:4,8 

Input Functions ...15:3,23 
Input Functions to Determine Building Load w/Outside  

Air...15:2,3-5 
Loss calculation formula … 22:2,6 
Materials and Layers … 23:3,6 
Metric Unit Values for ENERGY-RESOURCE..16:1,2-3 

MIN-SUPPLY-SCH vs MIN-AIR-SCH … 23:6,11 
--“nan” output :23,2:15 
New Features in 2.1E...13:1,2-3 
Outside Air Intake … 23:6,11 
RIUSKA and SMOG ... 20:3,2-5 
PC version of DOE-2.1E ...21:1,1 
Release of DOE-2.1E ...14:3,2-8 
Saving Hourly Output for Postprocessing…18:1,31 
Shading and Visible Transmittance … 24:2-4,16  
Simplified Tool for Design of Compressor-less  
Houses...16:3,7-15 

Surface Heat Transfer Calculation …19:1,6-13 
Surface Temperature Calculations in DOE-2.1E ... 20:2,4-7 
Switch-Off Dimming Systems...16:1,4 
SYSTEMS Schedules, Overview...15:4,2-5 
System Type: VAVS...15:2,2 
2-Dimensional Wall Response Factors...17:3,6-12 
Underground Surfaces:  
Surface Heat Transfer Calculation …19:1,6-13; 19:4, 40 

revised 23:6,29 
Using DOE-2 to Estimate Component Heating and Cooling  
Loads of the Entire U.S. Building Stock ... 19:4, 4-6 

Using DOE-2 to Study Apartment Indoor Temperatures  
During the July 1995 Chicago Heat Wave...17:3,2-5 

Variable Light Transmittance … 24:2-4,16  
VAV Economizer … 22:1,22 
WINDOW-4 Data, how to use :23,2:15 

 
DOE-2.2 

A New Generation in DOE-2 Building Energy  
Analysis..19:2,2-5 

DOE-2.2: Announcement of “Non-Release” …20:2,1 
 
DrawBDL 

DrawBDL -- Release of 3.0 … 23:5,20, 23:6,13  
 

Ecotect and EnergyPlus … 24:6,2 
 
ENERGY-10  

ENERGY-10 Program ... 21:2,6; 21:3, 13; 21:4,13;  
21:5,11 

Release of 1.5 … 23:3,9 
Release of 1.6 … 24:1,6 
WeatherMaker ... 20:3,8-13 

 
EnergyPlus  

Ask an EnergyPlus Expert 
Air Cross-Mixing … 25:1,6 
Air Flow, Unitary System ... 25:5,3; 25:6,6 
Autosizing  25:6,7 
Batch Command … 24:2-4,6 
Blinds and Slats … 23:5,9 
Blinds’ Effect on Temperature …  25:1,8 
Building Geometry Modification … 24:6,7 
Canadian Weather Files (CWEC) … 24:6,6 
Ceiling Diffuser ... 25:5,7 
Ceiling, False … 25:4,5 
Change the Units? ... 25:3,8 
Changing Properties … 25:4,5 
Chiller Status  … 25:1,6 
COMIS – Airflow:Opening  25:6,4 
COMIS Questions and Answers  … 25:2,8 
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COMIS – Subsurface on Interzone Surface  25:6,5 
Compact Schedules …  25:1,10 
Cooling and Heating Capacity Limit … 24:2-4,6 
Cooling and Heating Rates  25:6,6 
Cooling Coil Controls … 23:5,9; 25:6,5 
Coordinate System (Daylighting) ... 25:5,4 
CTFs in EnergyPlus ...  25:3,6 
Daylight Savings Time … 24:6,7 
Daylighting (Coordinate System) ... 25:5,4 
Daylighting … 24:6,5 
Daylighting, Interreflection  … 25:4,3 
Design Days  25:5,10; 25:6,3 
Diffuser, Ceiling ... 25:5,7 
DOE-2 to EnergyPlus Converter … 24:2-4,6 
DWG / IFC / IDF  24:6,8 
Energy and Electricity Outputs … 24:5,6 
Energy Consumption Comparisons … 25:4,5 
EPMacro – DOE-2 to EnergyPlus …  25:2,6 
EPMacro – Parametric Runs …  25:2,6 
Error in the ACH Calculation  24:6,6 
False Ceiling … 25:4,5 
Floor Tilt, Wall Tilt  … 25:2,7 
Geometry, Building Modify … 24:6,7 
Geometry, Surface Dimensions … 24:6,8 
Geometry, Window ... 25:3,5 
Geometry, Zone  … 25:1,7 
Glare Index  … 25:4,2 
Glass Doors  25:6,6 
Ground Calculation ... 25:3,3 
Heat Gain, People vs Latent … 23:4,3-4 
Heat Recovery ... 25:5,5 
HVAC Loops ... 25:3,7 
HVAC-Diagram ... 25:5,5 
IDF … 23:4,3-4 
IFCtoIDF Errors … 25:2,7 
Infiltration … 25:4,4 
Inlet Vents  … 25:1,9 
Interreflection, Daylighting … 25:4,3 
Latent Load vs People Sensible  … 25:1,6 
Load and Energy Balance … 24:2-4,6 
Loads Breakdown ... 25:3,2 
Master Meter Reports … 23:5,9 
Meaning of Output Variables … 24:2-4,6 
Moisture Store, Passive Humidity Control … 24:2-4,6 
Moisture Transfer Function ...  25:3,5 
Night Purge …  25:1,9 
Non-Closed Spaces …  25:4,2 
Operative Temperature Prediction … 24:5,6 
Optimize EnergyPlus Runs … 24:2-4,6 
Outdoor Dry Bulb Temperature ... 25:5,9 
Outside Building Temperature ... 25:5,6 
People Object ... 25:3,5 
People Sensible vs Latent Load …  25:1,6 
People vs Latent Heat Gain … 23:4,3-4 
PID Controlled Valve … 24:2-4,6 
Pump Fatal Error …  25:1,9 
Purchased Air  … 25:4,3 
Purchased Air, Outlet Nodes  25:6,5 
Purchased Hot Water  … 24:2-4;6 
Radiant Panels ... 25:5,8 
Radiation Data, EPW Weather Format … 25:2,9 
Radiation Terms ... 25:5,4 

Radiator Simulation … 24:6,6 
Report Sensible Heating / Cooling Loads … 24:6,5 
Report Variable SUMHAT … 24:51,3 
Reports (Master Meter) … 23:5,9 
Residential Fan Performance ... 25:3,6 
Rooftop Unit …  25:2,6 
Running COMIS with HVAC … 24:2-4,6 
Schedules ... 25:5,7 
Schedules and Temperature Settings ... 25:3,2 
Schedules, Compact  … 25:1,10 
Shading Control  … 25:1,8 
Simple Cooling Coil Warning  25:6,7 
Single Zone System  …  25:4,2 
Sky Model ... 25:5,8 
Slab.exe … 24:6,4 
Steady State Temperature … 24:51,3 
Surface Description ... 25:3,7 
Surface Geometry and Dimensions … 24:6,8 
Surface vertices … 23:6,3 
Switchable Glazing Examples ... 25:5,2 
System Sizing ... 25:5,7 
System Types … 23:5,9 
TDD: Diffuser vs Dome ... 25:5,9 
Temperature Curve ... 25:5,10; 25:6,3 
Thermal Mass ... 25:5,3 
Time Step Reduction  … 25:1,7 
Time Steps … 24:5,6 
Transition utility (1.0 to 1.0.1) … 23:3,3 
Unitary System (Air Flow) ... 25:5,3 
Units Change? ... 25:3,8 
Variable Speed Pump Equation … 24:51,3 
Wall Tilt, Floor Tilt …  25:2,7 
Water Bypass Loop ... 25:5,5 
Water Heater Temperature Node ... 25:5,4 
Water Heaters ... 25:5,6 
Water Tank as an Energy Storage Device  … 25:2,7 
Weather (Manipulating Files) ... 25:3,4 
Weather (Radiation Data/EPW) … 25:2,9 
Weather Data, Discrepancy ... 25:3,4 
Weather, Canadian (CWEC) … 24:6,6 
Weather: hour1 … 23:3,3 
Wetness Factor … 23:4,3-4 
Window Geometry ... 25:3,5 
Zone Geometry  … 25:1,7 
Zone Temperatures …  25:1,9 
Zone Warnings  … 25:1,8 

Become an EnergyPlus Program Developer ... 20:3,18 
Best of BLAST and DOE-2...16:3,1 
Frequently Asked Questions (Beta 2) ... 21:2,2-5 
COMIS: The Multizone Air Flow and Contaminant Trans- 
   port Model for EnergyPlus ... 19:4, 8-15 

DOE-2 and BLAST Unite!...16:4,1 
EnergyBase: The Best of DOE-2 and BLAST...17:3,28 
EnergyPlus: A New-Generation Building Energy Simulation  
   Program ... 20:1,2-13 

EnergyPlus Interoperability … 22:4,2-3 
EnergyPlus meets Bestest ... 21:4,2-8 
EnergyPlus: The Merger of DOE-2 and BLAST...19:4,2 
EnergyPlus User Group … 22:3,2; 22:5,3 
Heat Balance … 17:1,32-35 
Innovative use of EP in a new Federal Bldg…23:3,5 
International Weather Data for EnergyPlus … 23:5,5-8 
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Interoperability … 23:4,6 
Software Engineering in the “Best Of” Project...17:2,28-29 
Release of Version 1.0 … 22:2,23 
Release of Version 1.0.1 … 23:2,2-3 
Release of Version 1.1.1 … 24:5,2-4 
University Course Teaching Materials … 24:5,4 
Thermal Bridge Modeling in EnergyPlus … 23:3, 14-26 
Weather Data … 23:2,4 
 

EZFrame  
EZFRAME (Calif Energy Comm) ...15:1,10-12 

 
GenOpt, Generic Optimization Program 

GenOpt: Generic Optimization...19:2 
Release of Version 1.1 ... 21:3,13 
 Release of Version 2.0 Beta ... 24:2-4,10 
 “Design Optimization with GenOpt”... 21:5,19-28 

 
INTEROPERABILITY 

Bild-IT Project ... 21:5,2-3 
BSPro COM-Server ... 21:5,4-5 
Interoperability – Making Building Software Talk  to  

Each Other … 23:4,6 
 
LIGHTING 

Lighting Design Lab ... 21:5,11 
 
Microcomputer Programs 
   DOE-2 Related 

A Minute Per Zone on PC's (MicroDOE2).11:1,2-4 
ADM-2 (2.1C)...7:2,6-9 
BDL Builder (MicroDOE2) (2.1E)...16:2,7-12 
CBIP Screening Tool ... 21:6,2-4 
CEC-DOE-DC Cal Compliance Tool...12:4,1,12-14 
Compare-IT from RLW Analytics…19:1,14-15; 19:2,18 
COMPLY-24 Cal Compliance Tool...12:2,2-6 
Demand Analyzer (DOE-Plus)...16:1,28-32 
DOE-2 on a PC (2.1A)...2:3,1-2 
DOE2-Parm, Parametric software … we:3,4 
DOE-Plus Pre/Post-Proc (2.1D)...11:4,4-13; 13:2,54-56 
DoeRayMe screening tool application … 22:5,9 
DrawBDL ...14:1,5-7, 14:4,16-17; 15:2,8; 16:1,37; 20:4,12 
D2E Conversion (MicroDOE2) (2.1E)...15:3,4-5 
E2BB (MicroDOE2) (2.1E)...16:4,7-8  
Energy Gauge USA ... 19:4, 16-18 
EnergyPro…18:2,2-7, 18:4,21 
Evaporative Cooling ...12:4,1 
EZDOE (from Elite Software) (2.1D)...14:2,10,14:4,8-14 
Graphs from DOE123 (2.1C,D)...10:3,5-7 
MICRO-DOE2 (2.1C)...7:4,2-3, 15:1,8-9 
PC-DOE Overview (2.1C)...7:2,2-3 
Perform 98 (2.1E) ... 21:1,3 
Perform 2001 (2.1E) ... 22:4,5 
PRC-DOE2 Description (2.1D)...13:4,11, 15:1,5 
PRC-Tools (2.1D)...14:2,9 
Quick Analysis of Outputs (2.1C,D)...10:2,7-12 
Quickee 1.0 (GeoPraxis) ... 20:2,11 
RESFEN-2.4...16:3,31; 16:4,1 17:1,14 
RESFEN-3.0…18:3,1-2 
RESFEN-3.1…20:2,7RIUSKA: 3-D Space Modeling with 
DOE-2.18:4,12 
RIUSKA and SMOG ... 20:3,2-5 

Using PC-DOE (2.1C)...7:2,4-5 
VisualDOE (Eley Assoc) (2.1E)...15:2,10-18; 16:4,9-16;  

17:4,8-13 
VisualDOE 3.0 ... 20:2,12-14 
VISUALIZE-IT (2.1E)...17:2,2-6 

   EnergyPlus Related 
EzPlus PARM … 23:3,4 
Draw EzPlus … 23:3,4 

   Other 
ADELINE 1.0...16:3,6 
ADELINE 2.0...17:4,36-39 
BinMaker from GRI ...19:2,24 
BEST: B.C. Hydro's Interface to DOE-2 .18:2,10-16 
Building Design Advisor (BDA), Release 2.0... 21:4,12 
CIRA (2.1A)...3:2,2 
COMIS and EnergyPlus ... 19:4, 8-15 
CoolTools from PG&E ... 20:2,8-9 
Daylighting Design Tool Survey ...11:2,12-17; 12:3,19-24,  

14:2,2-8 
DesiCalc from GRI...19:2,15 
DesiCalc 2.0...22:5,12 
Desktop RADIANCE ... 20:3,7; 21:3,3-6 
Ecotect and EnergyPlus … 24:6,2 
EZFRAME (Calif Energy Comm) ...15:1,10-12 
GenOpt: Generic Optimization ...19:2,12-14; 19:3,15;  

20:2,19; 20:3,22; 20:4,13 
PC Update (2.1C)...6:1,2 
PEAR (2.1C)...8:2,2 
PSYCHART 1.4...16:2,28 
SkyVision: Skylight Modeling Software ... 24:2-4,19 
SUPERLITE-2.0 (2.1C)...8:2,1, 17:1,14 
THERM...17:1,14 
THERM 2.0 ... 19:3,14; 20:3,14-17 
UMIDUS ... 20:4, 2-8 
WINDOW-2.0 (2.1C)...8:4,2-3 
WINDOW-3.1 (2.1C,D)...10:2,5-6 
WINDOW-4.1 (2.1E)...15:1,7, 15:2,31, 17:1,14 
WINDOW-4.1 Spectral Data...17:2,1 
WINDOW-5 Release ... 23:1,9 
WRISC (2.1)...1:2,4 

 
Newsletter Roundup … 23:1,8 
 
Optics 5.n .… 23:6,14 

 
PEAR  

PEAR (2.1C)...8:2,2 
 
RADIANCE   (see Desktop RADIANCE) 
 
RESFEN  

RESFEN-2.4...16:3,31; 16:4,1 17:1,14 
RESFEN-3.0…18:3,1-2 
RESFEN-3.1…20:2,7 

 
Shading software … 25:6,11 
 
SPARK (see VisualSPARK) 
 
SUPERLITE  

SUPERLITE-2.0 (2.1C)...8:2,1, 17:1,14 
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THERM 5.1 … 23:6,14 
 
UMIDUS (20:4,2-8) 
 
Validation  of  DOE-2 (see DOE-2 Validation) 
 
VisualSPARK  

Beta Test Report ... 19:2,25 
Call for Beta Testers...16:4,36; 17:1,36, 17:2,36 
GUI Tutorial, Part 1 ... 22:1,2-15 
GUI Tutorial, Part 2 … 22:3,3-12 
Release of Version 1.0 ... 21:5,1 
Release of Version 1.0.1 ... 23:1,2-3 
Release of Version 1.0.2 ... 23:3,27-29 
Release of Version 2.0 ... 24:2-4.2 
New Features in VisualSPARK 1.0.2 ... 23:5,2-4 
Primer...17:1,2-6 
SPARK ... 17:1,2-6 
SPARK Model Development … 22:2,4-5 
SPARK Simulation Environment: A Non-Graphical  

Update...16:2,2-3 
 
Weather 

Canadian Weather Files (CWEC) … 24:6,6 
Canadian Weather Tapes (DOE-2.1E)...15:4,8,9 
Data for DOE-2 (DOE-2.1C)...7:4,9-14 
DOE-2 Validation: Daylighting Dimming and Energy  

Savings: The Effects of Window Orientation and 
Blinds...17:1,7-14 

DOE-2 Weather Processor (rewrite) ... 20:1,insert 

Does it Matter Which Weather Data You use in Energy  
Simulations?…18:1,2-12 

EnergySoft: Weather Files on a CD ...15:3,13 
Free Weather Data on Demand … 24:2-4,10 
Has the Sun Set on Weather Data? ... 20:3,6-7 
International Weather Data for EnergyPlus … 23:5,5-8 
Nonstandard Weather Data (DOE-2)...10:3,2-6 
Processor Update (DOE-2)...7:3,8-10 
Tapes (DOE-2)...1:1,17 
TMY/TMY2-Download from the WWW...17:1,1; 17:2,1 
TMY2 to TMY Converter ... 19:2,23 
TMY2 Weather for DOE-2...16:3,4-6 
WeatherMaker (Energy-10) ... 20:3,8-13 ( 
Weather Data … 23:2,4 
Weather Data, Discrepancy ... 25:3,4 
Weather:hour1 … 23:3,3 
Weather, Manipulating Files ... 25:3,4 
Weather, Radiation Data/EPW … 25:2,9 
Weather Utility Program (DOE-2)...7:3,10-12 
 

 
WINDOW  

WINDOW-2.0 (2.1C)...8:4,2-3 
WINDOW-3.1 (2.1C,D)...10:2,5-6 
WINDOW-4.1 (2.1E)...15:1,7, 15:2,31, 17:1,14 
WINDOW-4.1 Spectral Data...17:2,1 
WINDOW-5.1 release … 23:6,14 

 
 

 

 
How to contact us: 
 

Simulation Research Group 

MS:  90-3147 

LAWRENCE  BERKELEY  NATIONAL LABORATORY 

One Cyclotron Road 

Berkeley, CA  94720-0001  U.S.A. 

Fax:    (510) 486-4089 

Email: KLEllington@lbl.gov 
 

Web:   http://simulationresearch.lbl.gov/ 
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